bearing structures, mechanical solutions, ventilation, and power

and automation services.

• The group has a total of 660 highly qualified permanent

employees with relevant certifications.

• EQVA Industrial Solutions prioritizes health, safety, and quality.

The companies in the group hold all necessary certifications.

ProductionDevelopment Idea Delivery

Blue-chip customer base

Company highlights

Full-service provider:

Revenues, NOKm

EBITDA, NOKm

187

289 268
314

385

620

1 034

363

14 21 16 14 17
32

78
34

CAGR 33 %

20192018 2020 2021 2022 2023

Adjusted
EBITDA

50.5

2024

Page 23
Segment figures are unaudited. Figures presented in this report is audited for Group purposes.

Pro forma historical figures for a consolidated BKS Group Reported audited figures Unaudited

EQVA Industrial Solutions in brief – strong historic organic growth
73% y/y increased sales, EBITDA margin up y/y from 7.6% to 9.5%

Q1 2025

Pro forma

IR: Please direct any questions to petter.sordahl@eqva.no

Thank you

Page 24

Appendix

Page 25

(NOK 1,000) Q1 2025 IMTAS Q1* Sale Vassnes Q1 2025 ProForma

Unaudited

Adjusted for

discontinued operation

Revenues 253 077 110 507 0 363 584

Other operating revenues 0 0 37 608 37 608

Operating income 253 077 110 507 37 608 401 191

Materials and consumables 113 099 35 380 0 148 479

Payroll expenses 98 324 47 559 0 145 884

Other operating expenses 25 923 17 917 0 43 840

Operating expenses 237 346 100 856 0 338 203

Operating profit/loss before depreciation

and amortisation (EBITDA)
15 730 9 651 37 608 62 989

Impairment of non-current assets 0 0 0 0

Depreciation 3 834 2 475 0 6 309

Operating profit/loss (EBIT) 11 897 7 176 37 608 56 680

Page 26
Segment figures are unaudited. Figures presented in this report is audited for Group purposes.

Bridge – Reported to Pro Forma Q1 2025
Pro forma includes accounting effects of M&A.

* The IMTAS transaction was completed at the end of March. According to IFRS, performance must be recognized from the transaction date. To show the consolidated group as starting from January 1 we have

included IMTAS.

 On March 26, EQVA divested its ownership in Vassnes Group for NOK 10 million. The gross profit from the sale (37,6 MNOK) is significant - mainly due to the demerger effect from previously reported negative